

Dear Friend,

We're thrilled to invite you to join the **Friends of the Hart County Library, Inc.**! Your membership is crucial in enhancing the Hart County Library's services, making a real difference in our community.

Because of support from generous friends like you, we've been able to offer fantastic programs that enrich the lives of children, teens, families, and seniors throughout Hart County. Last year alone, your contributions helped fund:

- Story Time, Summer Reading Program, 1000 Books Before Kindergarten, and other popular events for kids.
- Over \$4,800 worth of **NY Times Bestsellers**, keeping our shelves fresh and exciting.
- Our innovative **Seed Library** for the green thumbs.
- Live readings from both local favorites and nationally known authors.

These are just a few examples of what your membership supports. Fundraisers like **A Night of Delights** also contribute significantly, but it's your membership that provides the foundation for these wonderful opportunities.

We'd love for you to join us at our monthly meetings, held on the third Tuesday at 12:30 PM in the Hart County Library's small meeting room. It's a great chance to connect, share ideas, and plan future events. Have any ideas or talents you think could benefit the Friends group and the library? We'd love to hear them! Join us at a meeting and share how you can help make our library even better.

In addition to your financial support, we're always looking for enthusiastic volunteers. Whether you have a few hours to spare each week or just a little time each month, your help is invaluable. Right now, we're especially seeking experienced fundraisers to keep our library thriving.

Public libraries, like ours, are the heartbeat of communities—places where everyone can learn, grow, and be inspired. Your contribution ensures that we can continue to offer these enriching experiences to Hart County.

Ready to make a difference? Complete the form below and return it to us. Thank you for your ongoing support and dedication to making our library a cornerstone of learning and community spirit.

	-	
Warm regards,		
Friends of the Hart County Library, I	nc.	
2025 Officers:		
Jean Neibart, President		
Jane Carr, Vice President		
Sharon Etelman, Secretary		
Barbara Camp, Treasurer		
Individual Membership \$20.00	_ Family Membership \$30.00	Business Membership \$50.00
Additional Donation		
Please make checks payable to F	riends of the Hart Co Library, Inc a	nd return them in the enclosed envelope.
Name/Names:		
Address:		Email:
Telephone:	_ I am available to volunteer: Day	Time